



Registration of a Charge

Company Name: LUX BENEDICTUS HOMES LTD Company Number: 11938087

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **08/11/2021**

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: 05/11/2021
- Charge code: **1193 8087 0005**
- Persons entitled: PARATUS AMC LIMITED

Brief description: AS A CONTINUING SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT AND DISCHARGE OF THE SECURED LIABILITIES, THE BORROWER WITH FULL TITLE GUARANTEE CHARGES TO THE LENDER A FIRST LEGAL MORTGAGE OVER LAND AT 90 LANGLEY ROAD, CHIPPENHAM, SN15 1DB AS REGISTERED UNDER TITLE WT171088; AND A FIRST FIXED CHARGE. FOR MORE DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUMENT.

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TWM SOLICITORS LLP (GUILDFORD)



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11938087

Charge code: 1193 8087 0005

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th November 2021 and created by LUX BENEDICTUS HOMES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th November 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 9th November 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







MORTGAGE DEED				Account No.: 205481704	
DATE:	5 Novem	ibe	N 2021		
THE BC	RROWER(S):Lux B	enedic	tus Homes LTD	**************************************	annan an Airin midd Cannoo gallad a barlann a ga an Sarah an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an An
Compar	y Registration Numl	ber (if i	applicable): 1193808	7	
THE CC	MPANY:		4-04-040000000000000000000000000000000		
Brackne and equ deriving THE PR	II, Berkshire RG121 itable assignee, of the title under it or them OPERTY:	IWA (C nis Der).	Company Number: 03 ad whether by way of	(89004) and its succasso	Ington Square, Downshire Way, rs and assigns including any leg y way of security only and those
			WARDER ADD	F A B N S	
	9009152000000000000000000000000000000000	Chip	ppenham, (SN [·]	-	n an
PARATI	JS AMC LIMITED AGE CONDITIONS	77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.	openham, (SN [.]	TITLE NUMBER(S)	
PARATI	JS AMC LIMITED	77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.	openham, (SN [.]	-	······································
PARATI	JS AMC LIMITED	77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.	openham, (SN acknowledges rec	TITLE NUMBER(S) WT171088	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PARATU	JS AMC LIMITED AGE CONDITIONS The	2017	acknowledges rec	TITLE NUMBER(S) WT171088	by way of legal mortgage with
PARATI	JS AMC LIMITED AGE CONDITIONS The	2017 (i)	acknowledges rec with full title guara amount owed as d	TITLE NUMBER(S) WT171088 ipt of the Loan tee, charge(s) the Proper fined in the Mortgage Co	by way of legal mortgage with
PARATI MORTG 1.	JS AMC LIMITED AGE CONDITIONS The Barrawer(s)	2017 (i) (ii)	acknowledges rec with full title guara amount owed as d incorporates the M	TITLE NUMBER(S) WT171088 ipt of the Loan tee, charge(s) the Proper fined in the Mortgage Co ortgage Conditions 2017 a preof	ty by way of legal mortgage with nditions 2017
PARATI MORTG 1.	JS AMC LIMITED AGE CONDITIONS The Borrower(s) This Deed	2017 (i) (ii) (i) (ii)	acknowledges rec with full title guara amount owed as d incorporates the M receipt of a copy th is made for securin	TITLE NUMBER(S) WT171088 ipt of the Loan tee, charge(s) the Proper fined in the Mortgage Co rtgage Conditions 2017 a ereof	ty by way of legal mortgage with nditions 2017

Account No.: 205481704

Foundation Home Loans 5 Arlington Square Downshire Way Bracknell, Berkshire Tei: 0344 770 8032 Fax: 0344 770 8022 DX: 122533 Bracknell (2) www.foundationhomeloans.co.uk Page: 46 / 49

Foundation Home Loans is a trading side of Paratus AMC Limited Registered Office: S Arington Square, Downshire Way, Bracknes, RG 12 1WA Registered in England and Wales Company No. 03489004 Paratus AMC Limited is authorised and regulated by the Pinancial Conduct Authority Registration number 301128



SIGNED AS A DEED BY THE BORROWER:

In the presence of: Witness

Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address
Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address
Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address
Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address

EXECUTED AS A DEED

BY THE BORROWER acting by:

In the presence of: Witness

Director/Sectionary	Witness Signature
Emmanuel Agoro	Address II BATH TERRACE, LONDON, SEI GOB
Director Astronomy	Witness Signature
Print Name Tolani Agoro	Print Name CHRISTOPHER SCOTT Address & BATH TERRACE, LONDON SEI 606

Account No.: 205481704

Foundation Home Loans 5 Arlington Square Downshire Way Bracknell, Berkshire Tel: 0344 770 8032 Fax: 0344 770 8022 DX: 122533 Bracknell (2) www.foundationhomeloans.co.uk Page: 47 / 49

Foundation Home Loans is a trading style of Paratus AMC Limited Registered Office: S Arington Square, Downshire Way, Bracknell, RG12 1WA Registered in England and Wales Company No. 03489004 Paratus AMC Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Registration number 301128